505359469 03/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5406257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NEAL R VERFUERTH				03/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ENERGY BANK INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	4466 CUSTER STREET				
City:	MANITOWOC				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54220				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		9667464			
	(e sent to			iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided;	he e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to provided; 2	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(: e sent to provided; 2 P M	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; 2 p N 1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; 2 p 1 M 1 S	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE UITE 104	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; 2 p 1 M 1 S	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 2 p 1 S + +	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE UITE 104	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; 2 p 1 S + +	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE UITE 104 ARTLAND, WISCONSIN	<i>it will be sent</i> 53029		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; 2 p 1 S + +	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 625863143 atents@keaneip.com IELISSA A. SPINDLER 130 JAMES DRIVE UITE 104 ARTLAND, WISCONSIN 76-10380-DES	<i>it will be sent</i> 53029 LER		

ASSIGNMENT

To fulfill duties of past employment and/or contract, or in consideration of at least prospective continued employment at will and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Neal R. Verfuerth, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Energy Bank Incorporated. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention(s) entitled Lens Assembly, as described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/667,464, filed 22 October 2018, and in this and any and all other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, in the United States and any and all other countries.

Signed, sealed and delivered this _____ day of March_, 2019.

Neal R. Verfuerth

STATE OF LAISCONSIN) COUNTY OF MANITERED SS

Personally came before me this $\underline{\subseteq}^{\underline{T}\underline{\vdash}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}\underline{e}\underline{\leftarrow}\underline{c}\underline{\vdash}$, 2019, the above named Neal R. Verfuerth, personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.



Notary Public _____ My Commission Expires _____

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048511 FRAME: 0303

in the server

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignce hereby accepts the assignment of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the indicated invention(s).

Signed, sealed and delivered this 5 day of 1/2 2019. Neal R. Verfuerth, C.E.O. STATE OF <u>Wiscowsin</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Manitewe</u> $\tilde{)}$ SS Personally came before me this 5^{4} day of 4^{6} , 2019, the above named Neal R. Verfuerth, personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged power and authority to act on behalf of and contractually bind Assignee. Notary Public My Commission Expires Akyle

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/05/2019

WHATTER PROPERTY PROP
